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GB “The heart & soul of our boat company”
In 1976, a small group of paddlers collected a trailer load of cutting edge fibreglass boats from our factory in Englond loaded
a few more on the roof of their van, drove them 7500 miles to Mount Everest and paddled down the first descent of the Dudh
Kosi. Since then, we've stayed at the very cutting edge of white water paddling and the deep rooted lifestyle that
encompasses if. In 2007, we're still run by kayakers, which means we're run for kayakers too.

DE “Unser Herz schldagt fir den Kanusport'"
1976 bauten wir in unser i

ern gefthrt, die

ES “El corazén y el alma de nuestra compaihia”
En 1976, un pequefo grupo de palistas cargaron un remolque lleno de kayaks de fibra de nuestra fdbrica en Inglaterra,
cargaron algunos mds en la baca de la furgoneta y conducieron 12.000 kilbmetros hasta el Everest, e hicieron el primer
descenso del Dudh Kosi. Desde entonces hemos estado en el afilado lado del piraglismo de aguas bravas y hemos vivido y
vivimos el estilo de vida que lo acompafia. En 2007, la compania aun esta dirigida por piragUistas, lo que implica que lo
hacemos para los piraguistas.

FR *“Le coeur et |I’esprit de notre enterprise”
En 1976, un petit groupe de kayakistes est venu chercher, avec une remorque, dans notre usine en Angleterre, des bateaux
en fibre de verre, aux contours saillants; ils en ont chargés quelques-uns de plus sur le toit de leur camionette, ont parcouru
12000 kilométres pour atteindre le Mont Everest et ont fait la premiére descente en kayak du Dudh Kosi. Depuis, nous sommes
restés dans le secteur trés pointu du kayak d’eau vive et dans le style de vie bien enraciné qui I'entoure. En 2007, notre
société est toujours dirigée par des kayakistes, ce qui signifie que nous leur portons toute notre attention aussi.
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E'-'.ﬁﬂ' With Sver 30"years dedicated to WW development we could fill this brochure with the things we think we have
.+ %.helpedimprove kayak design. But were not like that!

T ~Our World leading designs come from true evolution and your feedback on what YOU want to do. Our raw materials
are all'tested before we use them and again once we have made the kayak shell, for thickness balance and
toughfess. All oupparts are likewise tested so we know exactly what they can withstand giving you the reliability and
confidence you need in your equipment. Pyranha = evolution and quality you can trust.

d volution erfolgreicher Designs weiter voran! Alle
ere |d werden zuerst auf Herz und Nieren getestet, bevor wir sie Ubernehmen! Alle Bauteile werden auf Funktion und
Zuverlassigkeit Uberpruft, damit Sie volles Vertrauen in lhre Pyranha-AusrUstung haben kénnen!

ES Con mds de treinta anos dedicdndonos al piraglismo de aguas bravas podriamos llenar este folleto con las cosas que
creemos que hemos ayudado a mejorar el disefo de kayaks, jpero no somos asil
Nuestros disenos n°1 concebidos por los mejores palistas del mundo. Nuestros materiales son testados anfes de usarlos y
después de haberlos usado para nuestros kayaks comprobamos el equilibrio de grosor y la dureza. Todas las partes son
testadas de la misma manera, asi podemos saber exactamente lo que pueden resistir ofreciendo a palistas de todo el
mundo la calidad y confianza que necesitan en su equipo.
Pyranha; evolucion y calidad en la que podéis confiar.

FR Avec un développement dédié a I'eau vive depuis plus de 30 ans, nous pourrions remplir cette brochure d’informations sur le
design que nous pensons avoir aidé a développer dans le kayak. Mais ce n’est pas celaque nous cherchons a faire!
Notre monde dont le fil conducteur est le design vient de I"évolution faite et créée par de vrais kayakistes. Les matériaux bruts
que nous utilisons sont tous testés avant leur utilisation et de nouveau une fois que nous avons fait la coque des kayaks dans
la régularité en epaisseur et leur résistance aux chocs.
Toutes les pieéces sont également testées de la meme facon ce qui nous permet de connaitfre exactement ce qu’elles-
peuvent supporter et de vous donner la sécurité et la confiance dont vous avez besoin dans votre matériel. Pyranha, up

évolution et une qualité dont vous pouvez avoir confiance. ﬁ
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FR

Designed to fulfil all your freestyle fantasies the 4 Twenty has a reputation for being a great all round playboat.

Why should your boat dictate wave moves or hole action? With the 4 Twenty, you choose! Splitwheel yourself silly in the hole .
with smooth, balanced volume, plug deep and loop your way skywards or carve with precision until you chonge your edge
and explode from the wave into some unethical aerials.

Der 4-20 I&sst deine kUhnsten Freestyle-Fantasien Realitdt werden! Der 4-20 ist kein “entweder Welle oder Walze"-Boot! Er
macht Uberall SpaB! Du ollem bestimmst in jeder Sekunde, ob Du nun loopen, w e
hat er sich auch d

wenty tu escoges!
pea hasta el cielo o carvea en la ola hasta que combles de lado y despegues con

gigantes maniobras aéreas.

Créé pour pouvoir réaliser toutes les fantaisies en freestyle, le 4 Twenty a la notoriété d’etre un bon bateau polyvalent de
playboat. Pourquoi faudrait-il que votre bateau soit dédié & la glisse ou au rouleau? Avec le 4Twenty, vous pouvez choisir
vous-memes! Vous pouvez facilement faire des splitwheels dans les rouleaux, de par un volume bien équilibré, ou, vous

pouvez le planter profondément et faire des loops aériens, ou bien le faire décoller avec précision sur les figures carvées.
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Aggressive Rocker
Short Planing Hull
Centred Volume

WIDTH 64cm /25" VOLUME 175lts / 46.290l
WIDTH 65cm / 25%" VOLUME 2191ts / 57.9gal

LENGTH 185cm / 61"
LENGTH 191cm /63"

0 5 6 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 kgs

88 110 132 154 176 198 220 243 264 286 Ibs

SUGGESTED 3 . i i
EXTRAS: @ P Size Fish Deck y Stern Air Bags
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GB The Recoil provides a totally modern ‘true’ river running play kayak. Aimed at those who are going to play more and look to -
get all the fun they can whilst out on the river. The Recoil is a kayak that is easy fo paddle, and has all the performance -
required fo help everyone progress their paddling skills; squirt, spin, splat and cartwheel your day away with a flat playboat
hull and generous foot room. .

DE Kein radikales ‘Park’'n Play’-Boot, sondern ein ‘“WW-Play’'-Boot!" Also perfekt zum Spielen auf leichtem bis mittlerem WW!
FUr alle, die am liebsten einen Fluss genussvoll runterspielen: surfen, wheelen, k
schmerzende Zehe i j it riesi

mentos para ayudar a
andeles, 360°, splat y cartwheels todo el dia con un kayak de casco plano y

generoso espacio para los pies.

FR Le recoil se confirme comme un vrai bateau moderne, mélange de river running et de play - concu pour ceux qui veulent

jouer un peu plus et qui recherchent le maximum de fun tout en étant capable de faire de lariviere — Le recoil est un kayak
facile a manoeuvrer et qui requiert toutes les caractéristiques dont il a besoin pour faire progresser quelqu’un dans sa
navigation; squirt, spin, splat et cartwheel avec un playboat & fond plat avec suffisamment de place pour les pieds.




e Carving Rails
o Mid Length Planing Hull
o Slicey Ends

70 8 9 100 110 120 130 kgs

176 198 220 243 264 286 Ibs

88 110 132 154




GB The Stretch packs more downriver performance and is super easy to paddle: easy to roll, easy to turn and super easy to boof:
The forgiving rails cut you some slack while the ample deck volume gives you more of the confidence and predictability of a-
full-on river runner. Punch the hole, boof the curler and you can still have a surf too.

DE Etwas weniger play-orientiert als der Recoil, dafir noch einfacher zu beherrschen und noch bessere WW-Tauglichkeit!
Dreht hervorragend, absolut leicht zu boofen, einfach zu eskimotieren! Keinerlei Elnschronkungen im Surfverhol’ren gute
SeitenfUhrung! Der Stretch verbindet dos Flochbodenunferschlff eines Play-Boofe
volumindsen Oberschi

esquimotear, facil de
e dardan una velocidad ndiablada, mientras que el ompho volumen de la banera da
mucha de la confianza y pred|c0|on de un auténtico river runner. Loopings en el rulo, boofea el hueco y aun puedes surfear.

FR Le Strefch a des caractéristiques un peu plus prononcées en riviere mais il reste trés facile & naviguer: facile en
esquimautage, facile & manoeuvrer et trés facile pour les boofs. Aux carres prononcées et un volume important a I'avant, il
est prédestiné pour avoir toutes les propriétés d’un bateau de riviéere.




Easy to Paddle
Plenty of Volume
Short Length to Volume Ratio

WIDTH 65cm / 25%" VOLUME 218its / 57.6gal
WIDTH 67cm /26" VOLUME 255lts / 67 .4gal

LENGTH 220cm / 7'3"
LENGTH 225cm / 7'4"

0 5 6 70 & 90 100 110 120 130 kgs

ML
XL

88 110 132 154 176 198 220 243 264 286 Ibs

SU . = . .
GGESTED EXTRAS: @ P Size Fish Deck ? Stern Air Bags
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The Ammo is a boat with many uses. Some will play in it, some will run tight technical lines in it and some will do real new stUff!
Whatever you use it for its short length, fight carving rails and plentiful volume will provide a super responsive river runner that.
will boof and run lines you thought you'd never make.

Eine neue Bootsklasse! Radikales WW-Kajak fur Kédnner! FUr die Spezialisten, die nicht immer den einfachsten Weg durch den
n&chsten Katarakt und zum n&chsten Wasserfall wahlen. Fir die Paddler, die die Herousforderung suchen und die

anspruchsvollste Linie fahren! Die Route welche am meisten Action und Fun verspri
erstmals auf den Pla

habrias imaginado.

Le Ammo est un bateau aux usages multiples. Certains joueront avec, d autres préféreront le coté technique, d autres
découvriront un nouveau style de navigation. Quelque soit I'usage que vous en ferez, le Ammo est de par ses carres, sa
courte taille et un volume important, un super bateau de riviére qui a du répondant, permettant de faire des boofs et qui
vous fera naviguer comme vous ne |'avez jamais fait.




o Aggressive Rocker
e Short Planing Hull with Carving Rails
® Progressive High Volume Distribution

90 100 110 120 130 kgs

. e+
54 176 198 220 243 264 286 Ibs

) (D= g 110 132 1

@ R Size Fish Deck ? Stern Air Bags
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Firmly established as THE benchmark design in river running. The Burn continues this Pyranha tradition with super dependobl?e '
performance and features. Whether you're eddy hopping down remote gorges in distant locations or burning your local river .
on a Sunday affernoon the Burn lets you run tight line's and boof like a Pro! You'll soon forget about the Burn's pedigree and
concentrate on having an amazing day on the river. .

Hat sich inzwischen weltweit am Merkt als DER Massstab fUr kerniges Wildwasser etabliert! Fuhrend im Design und
Fahrverhalten, in der Komfort- und Sicherheits-Ausstattung! Mit dem Burn steht Dir ein
es mal wieder “zur Sache

a con elementos
un profundo candn en algun lugar remoto o remando tu rio local un domingo
por la tarde, la Burn te permite correr perfecfos lineas y boofear como un pro! Pronto te olvidards acerca del pedigri de la
Burn y te concentrards en pasar un alucinante dia en el rio.

Fermement établi comme LA référence au niveau du design dans les bateaux de riviére - le Burn continue dans la tradition
Pyranha avec des traits caractéristiques sur lesquels on peut vraiment compter. Que vous soyez en train de sauter des chutes
dans un endroit bien perdu ou en train de faire fureur sur votre riviere proche de chez vous un dimanche aprés-midi, le Burn
vous permettra de naviguer et de boofer comme un pro! Vous oublierez bien vite ce qui en fait un pur bateau de riviere et
vous vous concentrerez a simplement vous faire plaisir en riviére.
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Aggressive Rocker for Boofability
Cgrvmg Rails for Predictability
River Running Volume Distribution

WIDTH 64cm /25" VOLUME 238its / 63gal
VOLUME 275its / 72.6gal

WIDTH 66.5cm /26's"  VOLUME 301its / 80gal

LENGTH 238cm / 7'9"
LENGTH 245cm /8 WIDTH 45.5cm [ 25%"

LENGTH 252cm /83"

4€ 5 60 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 kgs
s ; ; ; ; : : : :
M : :
m 88 110 132 154 176 198 220 243 264 286 los
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GGESTED EXTRAS: @ R Size Fish Deck ’ Stern Air Bags
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The Speeder is for those of us who want to get out on the water and paddle faster or for a longer distance, it's for when we'
fancy running rapids with a bit of speed to blast over the wave frains, it's for going out on all day paddles with your friends.
You can paddle it around the coast or even power it along some flat water affer a hard days work. The Speeder is super
versatile and most of all the Speeder is great fun!

Wenn Du gerne I&ngere Strecken auf Wildwasser zurUcklegst, oder SpaB an der Geschwindigkeit hast, und gerne mit Schwung
und Tempo durch wuchtige STromschneIlen rouschen mochtest, dann wird Dir dieses vOolli
mehr aus dem Kopf

con velocidad
; mar fodos los dias con los amigos. Puedes bordear la costa o en agua
tranquila después de duros dias de trabajo. jEl Speeder es sUper versdatil y muy divertido! Ideal para competiciones de
descenso de aguas bravas.

Le Speeder est pour ceux qui veulent partir et naviguer sur I’'eau sur une longue distance; quand vous voulez descendre des
rapides avec un peu de vitesse pour prendre les train de vagues; il est fait pour partir la journée, pour naviguer avec ses
copains. Vous pouvez naviguer le long des cotes ou meme simplement le pousser sur de |'eau plate aprés une dure journée
au bureau. Le Speeder a des usages tres multiples et vous aurez plaisir & naviguer avec.




MANUFACTURED IN THE UK
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Fast Efficient Hull Shape
Rear Wings for Stability make the Speeder Easy to Paddle
Versatile

LENGTH 450cm /147" WIDTH 60cm / 232" VOLUME 365.8lts / 97gal

40 50 6 70 & 90 100 110 120 130 kgs

176 198 220 243 264 286 lbs

110 132 154

SUGGESTED EXTRAS: @ P Size Fish Deck ’ Bow Air Bags




GB The Rapid+ spec gives great value for those who don't need the full on Connect 30 outfitting. Fully adjustable seat, thigh
grips, backrest, hip pads and footrests make the boats ultra comfortable while rock steady designs like the 4 Twenty, Stretch, .
H3 and the all NEW Recoil make sure that you've got performance as well as value for money.

DE Die Rapid+ Ausstattung ist die perfekte Wahl fur all diejenigen, die sich nicht den totalen Luxus und die Sicherheit der
Connect30 Ausstattung génnen wollen! Auch die Rapid+ Version bietet eine deutlich uberdurchschmﬂllche und hochwerfige
Ausstattung fUr Gberraschend wenig Geld! Vergleichen Sie selbst! Die Rapid+ Version

gepolsterten Sitz, ebenso HU

ue no necesitan el completo Connect 30. Asiento completamente ajustable,
musleras, cobmoda rifonera y reposapiés hacen los kayaks sUper confortables mientras que la 4 Twenty, Stretch y H3 y la
nueva Recoil van a hacer que consigas una buena remada asi como el valor para el dinero.

FR La version Rapid+ permet d avoir un équipement moins sophistiqué que le Connect 30 tout en ayant les caractéristiques

nécessaires au niveau sécurité — un siege parfaitement adaptable, des cale-cuisses, des mousses pour le cale-hanches et un
cale-pied en font des bateaux trés confortables et donnent aux bateaux comme le 4Twenty, le Stretch, le H3 ou le nouveau
Recoil un équipement performant au juste prix.
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JKEY FEATURES,

o Mid Lengih Planing Hull
o Carving Rails
o Slicey Ends

r
{KEY FEATURES,
Modified Volume Distribution

o Flat Planing Hull
Progressive Rocker

70 8 9 100 110 120 130 kgs
. . . . . . 4 50 6 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 kgs
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Model

4TWENTY SM

H3 255

Single Colours

=

Yellow

Base

Blue
Jaffa

Main Use

Freestyle

River Running

Length
cm ft&in

4TWENTY sSm Freestyle 185 61"
4TWENTY ML Freestyle 191 63"
RECOIL S River Play 198  6' 6"
RECOIL M River Play 202 6'7'%"
RECOIL L River Play 218 7'2"
STRETCH ML River Play 220 7'3"
STRETCH XL River Play 225 7'4"
AMMO s River Running 207 69"
AMMO M River Running 219 72"
AMMO L* River Running 223 7' 3"
BURN S River Running 238 79"
BURN ™M River Running 245 8'
BURN L River Running 252 83"
SPEEDER Recreational 14'7"

61"

4TWENTY ML Freestyle 191 63"
RECOIL S River Play 198 6' 6"
RECOIL M River Play 202 6'7'%"
RECOIL L River Play 218 7'2"
STRETCH ML River Play 220 7'3"
STRETCH XL River Play 225 7'4"
H3 235 River Running 239 710"
H3 245 River Running 245 8'

Multi Colours

Secondary Colour

Red m Jaffa Black
Yellow Jaffa b’ Red

Blue = White Black
Jaffa Red /‘A Black

Width

cm
64
65
62
63
65.5
65
67
63.5
65
67
64
65.5
66.5

65
62
63
65.5
65
67
63
65.5

in
25"
257"
24"
24"
25%"
252"
267"
25"
252"
26
25"
25%"
26\4"
232"
25"
257"
24"
24"
25%4"
252"
267"
245"
25%"
26V2"

Volume

Itr

US gal

175
219
172
197
231

218
255
218
242
260
238
275
301

219
172
197
231
218
255
225
254

\! Black

462
57.9
45.4
52
61
57.6
67.4
57.6
63.9
68.7
63
72.6
80

57.9
45.4
52
61
57.6
67.4
59.4
67.1

I A
st N

Rapid

C/PitextL C/PitextW  Weight

86.5

86
87
86
87
87
93.5
93.5
93.5

86
86
86
86.5
86
87
93.5
93.5

34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34%"
34%"
36%"
36%"
36%"
35"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
34"
36%"
36%"
36%"

cm

48
49
49
49
49
49
48.5
48.5
48.5
48.5
48.5
48.5

48
48
49
49
49
49
49

495

495

49.5

Yellow / Jaffa
Blue / White

in

19"
19"
19v"
19v4"
19V
194"
194"
19v"
19"
19"
192"
197"
192"
1972"
19"
19"
19v4"
19v4"
19v4"
194"
194"
1972"
197"
192"

kgs

135
14
15

165

15.1

15.9
16

16.7

17.5
17
18

20

185
14
15

16.5

15.1

15.9

18.7

19.4

Ibs

30
30.8
33
36.3
332
35
35
36.7
38.5
37.4
39.6
44

30
30.8
33
36.3
33.2
35
41.1
42.7

Paddler Weight Range
kgs lbs
40-75 88-165

65-125 143-275
40-70 88-154
65-85 143-187
75-105 165-231
65-95  143-209
ZEOERNSIN6582.53
55-90 121-198
70-110 154-242
85-125 187-275
45-95  99-209
95111058 121 - 231
78 =127 LR =24}
55-120 121-265

40-75 88-165

65-125 143-275
40-70 88-154
65-85 143-187
75-105 165-231
65-95  143-209
ZEOERNSIN6582.53
45-95  99-209
55-105 121-231

75-127 165-279

* denotes pre production specs only

- Red / Black

Yellow / Jaffa

= Blue / White
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